
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPO刀䄀TIONMUMBAI FIRE BRIGADEOf昀椀ce of the Dy. Chief Fire O昀케cer (R-V) Mankhurd Regional Command Centre,Mankhurd Fire station, 2nd floor, Ghatkoper Mankhurd Link Road,Opp Sathe Nagar, Mankhurd, Mumbai- 400043.Sub: Part Final Fire Safety Compliance of stipulated Fire Protection &Fire Fighting requirements & it's installation point of view 昀漀r PartOccupation of the building in terms to occupy & use Low-Rise schoolBuilding i.e. Wing B with minor changes (Excluding Wing A, Wing
C & Basement of Wing B) on plot bearing CTS No. 1 (part), S. No.93(pt) of Deonar village, Chem bur 昀漀r educational building known asDyan Sampada High School 昀漀r M/s. Chhatrapati Shivaji ShikshanSanstha.Ref: Online file submission by M/s. B.H. Wadhwa & Co., under 昀椀leNo. CE/4247/BPES/AM-CFO/1/New.M/S. B.H. WADHWA & CO.,ARCHITECTS.In this case, please refer to this Fire Safe琀礀 Requirements issued by this o昀케ce u/r.no. CE/4247 /BPES/AM/CFO/New, dated-07.09.2020 昀漀r the proposed construction ofLow-刀椀se School Building comprising three wings i.e. Wing 'A', 'B' & 'C'. Each wing ishaving common single basement (-3.75mtrs. 昀爀om ground level) for services + ground昀氀oor+ 1st to 7th upper 昀氀oors with a total height of 29.99 mtrs. 昀爀om general ground levelup to terrace level. All wings are interconnected to each other at each 昀氀oor level by2.00mtrs. wide common corridor as shown on plans. Architect has proposed 0Snos. oftemporary structures with A.C. sheet roof 昀漀r school purpose with a maximum height of3.60mtrs. 昀爀om ground to roof top at West side of proposed building as shown on plans.(Temporary structures shall be dismantled soon after the proposed school building isoccupied.).Now, the Architect has applied Online as per above reference minor amendment& intimated about the completion of RCC construction work of Low-Rise School Buildingi.e. Wing B and compliance of all the Fire Protection and Fire Fighting requirements ofLow-Rise School Building i.e. Wing B stipulated vide all above referred Fire-Protectionmeasures & Fire-Fighting Safe琀礀 requirements by this department & has requested toissue compliance 昀漀r Part Occupation to occupy & use Low-Rise School Building i.e. WingB having ground 昀氀oor + 1st to 7th upper 昀氀oors with a total height of 29.99 mtrs. fromgeneral ground level up to terrace level with minor changes i.e. change the location ofelectric duct (Excluding Wing A, Wing C & Basement of Wing B).On receipt of the Online application 昀爀om the Architect, a senior o昀케cer of thisdepartment visited & inspected the building to veri昀礀 & ensure the compliance of all 昀椀reprotection & 昀椀re昀椀ghting requirements with respect to said Low-Rise School Building i.e.Wing B stipulated by this department & it was observed that party has complied with allthe 昀椀re protection & 昀椀re-昀椀ghting requirements stipulated by this department vide abovereferred Fire Safety Requirements. The 昀椀re昀椀ghting installation such as wet riser cumdown comer systems, Fire pump, Sprinkler pump, Jockey pumps, Booster pump, Firealarm system, Automatic smoke detection system, Automatic sprinkler system (In Entirebuilding, each class room & lobby), Cour琀礀ard Hydrant System, P. A. System, ManualCall Point was 昀漀und provided & in good working condition. The Fire extinguishers are



Ⰰ贀 
( provided on the premises with sand buckets. The electric duct found sealed & FRD toClass room entrance, staircase & electric duct 昀漀und provided.The par琀礀 has provided the Underground & Overhead water storage tank, howeverHydraulic engineer requested to veri昀礀 the capacity, design & structure of the waterstorage tanks.It was observed that the par琀礀 has complied with the 昀椀re protection & 昀椀re­昀椀ghting requirements stipulated by this department vide above referred Fire-Protectionmeasures & Fire-Fighting Safety requirements & uploaded 昀漀llowing documents:1) Architect has uploaded Form 'A' 昀漀r the installation of 昀椀re昀椀ghting systems, 昀椀realarm & detection system in the premises from M/s. Rushil Fire Protectionsystem, (Govt. Approved Agency) dated- 04.05.2024, bearing license no. MFS­LA/RF-367 & MFS-LA/RD-350 (valid up to 07.07.2025).2) Structural stability certi昀椀cate 昀爀om structural Engineer M/ s. S. V. Patel &Associates, dated 04.05.2024 bearing Registration No. STR/P-136.3) Uploaded test certi昀椀cate about FRD 昀爀om M/s. Amar Doors Trading Company,and 'Form A' 昀漀r FRD from M/s. HEM Enterprises, (Govt. Approved Agency)dated- 11.12.2023, bearing license no. MFS-LA/RP-07.4) Uploaded Pump test certi昀椀cate 昀爀om M/s. Kirloskar.5) Uploaded Lift certi昀椀cates, Wing B, C.E.I/518/17042024/095618 (Fire Lift)certi昀椀ed by Electrical Inspector (Lift), dated 21.04.2024.6) Electrical work completion 昀爀om M/s. Re-Alliance Electricals, having License no.M.C. 18261, dated 20.04.2024.7) Completion letter of the underground & overhead water storage tank 昀爀omArchitect M/s. Designwell Consulting Engineers, dated 10.10.2023.8) Also uploaded Photos, videos and Schematic drawing of 昀椀xed 昀椀re-昀椀ghtinginstallation installed in the building.The trees shall not be obstructed 昀漀r smooth movement of 昀椀re engine in case ofemergency on open space & entrance gate around the building.In view of above as far as this department is concerned, this Fire S愀昀ety compliancecerti昀椀cate is issued 昀爀om Fire-Protection measures & Fire-Fighting Safety requirementspoint of view 昀漀r Part Occupation of building in terms to occupy & use of Low-Rise SchoolBuilding i.e. Wing B having ground 昀氀oor+ 1st to 7琀栀 upper 昀氀oors with a total height of29.99 mtrs. 昀爀om general ground level up to terrace level with consideration of above­mentioned minor changes i.e. change the location of electric duct (Excluding Wing A,

Wing C & Basement of Wing B).In case, if any complaint/issues raised in future regarding installation of 昀椀re­昀椀ghting system, it should be recti昀椀ed by occupiers and owner accordingly. All occupiersshould be trained to 昀椀ght 昀椀re in incipient stage and evacuation in emergency.This compliance report 昀爀om 昀椀re safety point of view 昀漀r Part Occupation of Low­Rise School Building i.e. Wing B is issued on the basis of Architect application / LicensedSurveyor / proposal and certi昀椀ed check lists submitted by Architect, M/s. B. H. Wadhwa& Co., & Authorized licensed agency M/s. Rushil Fire Protection system, veri昀椀ed byinspecting o昀케cer & approved by undersigned & is issued without prejudice to legalmatters pending in the Court of Law, if any. Owner / Developer / Occupier shall strictlycomply and maintain all the 昀椀re safety requirements in good working condition at all thetimes to avoid life and property loss in future, this department shall not be responsibleif any complaint/ issues 昀爀om 昀椀re safe琀礀 point of view raised in future.



► Scrutiny Fees & Fire Service fees paid as 昀漀llows;

Gross 

File Nos. 
C.F .C. / SAP Receipt Built-up 

Nos. area in sq. 
mtrs. CE/4247 /BPES/AM/CF receipt no. O/New, dated- CHE/BP/42342/20 15608.9807.09.2020 dated-28/07 /2020CE/4247/BPES/AM/CFO receipt no. 15608.98CHE/42413/20 dated-/New, dated-07.09.2020 30/07/2020
Gross 

File Nos. C.F.C. / SAP Receipt Built-up 
Nos. area in sq. 

mtrs. Receipt no.Demand note no. FB/R- 0344874/75/76,SAPV /DN/11/60, dated no. 1004887500,dated 1927.0002.12.2022 20.03.2024 Paid 
Scrutiny Remark 
fees (Rs.) 

Earlier 6,660/-
Paid 6,02,130/- Earlier 
Paid 

Fire Service 
Remark 昀攀es (Rs.) 61025/- ( i.e.50,000 昀椀reservice fee & Now Paid11,025/-interest)Now Architect has certi昀椀ed the gross built up area (i.e. 15608.98 Sq. metrs.) asper area certificate dated-03.05.2024 However, E.E.B.P. (E.S.) is requested to veri昀礀 thetotal built-up area and in昀漀rm this department, if the same is 昀漀und to be more 昀漀r levyingadditional scrutiny 昀攀es.Now Architect has uploaded undertaking on 500/- bond paper, dated 04.05.2024

& stated that as per MF & LSM Act 2006 (2007 of Maha-III) & MF & LSM Act amended2023 & circular 昀爀om Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Services vide no. 笀尀餀케-2023/59/895 dated 02.06.2023 昀椀re & emergency fee is applicable 昀爀om 15琀栀 March 2024.Hence Architect/Developer ready to pay the necessa爀礀 fees as per the demand letter fromthis o昀케ce, in Future.
Now Architect has uploaded undertaking on 500/- stamp paper, dated 

10.05.2024 & stated that architect has certi昀椀ed the gross built up area (i.e. 
15608.98 Sq. metrs.) as per area certi昀椀cate dated-03.05.2024 but as per Demand 
note no. FB/R-V/DN/11/60, dated 02.12.2022 issued by this department party has 
paid 61025/- (i.e. 50,000 昀椀re service fee & 11,025/- interest) on GBA 1927.00 
sq.mtrs. and the 昀椀re se爀瘀ice 昀攀e on remaining area i.e. 13,681.98 sq.mtrs. will be 
paid (as per present rate) at time of further occupation. E.E.B.P. (E.S.) is also requested to veri昀礀 all the other requirements stipulated videthis of昀椀ce N.O.C. of above said Low-Rise School Building i.e. Wing B pertaining to civilengineering side as per DCPR i.e. 昀氀ight width of staircase, 昀氀oor occupancy, height ofbuilding, access, road, open spaces, refuge area, compound pavement, structural

--------



stabili琀礀, Area, Lift, Authenticity of the building, window Grills & Balconies, all ducts, etc.and requirements stipulated vide this o昀케ce N.O.C. also Electrical ducts, Electrical meterroom etc. shall b. e veri昀椀ed & complied by MEP consultant and If 昀漀und illegal then furtheroccupation sh愀氀l not be issued & this compliance report shall be referred back to thisdepartment. However, it shall be the responsibili琀礀 of owners/ occupiers, whatever thecase may be, to maintain all the 昀椀re protection and 昀椀refighting system in workingcondition at all times.The par琀礀 has given undertaking regarding annual maintenance contract 昀漀r theFire Fighting System will be given to the approved License agency 昀漀r the period of 昀椀veyears & Form 'B' certi昀椀cate shall be on/line uploaded in BMC portal (Mumbai FireBrigade) Link: https:/ /portal.mcgm.gov.in/i爀樀/portal/anonymous/qlupload, every sixmonths (In January & July) to this o昀케ce regarding good working condition of the 昀椀re­昀椀ghting system as per Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life safe琀礀 Measures Act 2006also managing committee of socie琀礀, proprietor, owner, occupier should co-ordinate withMumbai Fire Brigade after every six month with Inspecting/ Nominated O昀케cer of thisreg/ion & Owner, occupier and securi琀礀 guards have to 昀漀llow Guide line 昀漀r Fire Drill &Evacuation Procedure as per Annex D Clause 4.11 of NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OFINDIA -2016.It shall be responsibili琀礀 of the Builder / Developer / Owner / Occupier as the casemay be, to observe the all Fire Safe琀礀 Measures stipulated by this department vide thisor any other previous NOC (If any) & maintain all the 昀椀re-fighting installations in goodworking order. If any item or requirement is missing/not working 昀爀om the next day ofthe inspection, this department or inspecting of昀椀cer will not responsible 昀漀r the same &accordingly the Completion Certi昀椀cate to be issued. Strict Compliance of the above 昀椀resafety measures is 昀漀r minimizing the chance of occurrence/ spread of Fire through active& passive measures. The consequential life & property loss due to 昀椀re, due to anynoncompliance at any instance the owner / user as the case may be will be solelyresponsible.
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Ref No.: 1471/50/2024 Date: 13.06.2024 

CERTIFICATE OF STABILITY OF STRUCTURE 

(FOR FIRE FIGHTING) 

1. PROPOSAL : PROPOSED SCHOOL BUILDING AT PLOT 

C.T.S. NO. 1(PART), S. NO. 93(PT) OF

DEONAR VILLAGE, CHEMBUR (WING-B)

FOR MARATHI MEDIUM PRIMARY SCHOOL

KNOWN AS DAYAN SAMPADA HIGH

SCHOOL FOR M/S. CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI

SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.

2. REF. NO. : 

3. NAME OF THE OWNER : M/S. CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA. 

4. NAME & ADDRESS OF : M/S. B. H. WADHWA  &  CHHADVA ASSO. 

ARCHITECT A-1, WADHWA  BUNGALOW,

C.T.S. NO. 1210, OFF 10TH ROAD

BEHIND JAIN TEMPLE,

CHEMBUR, MUMBAI-71

I hereby certify that the structural work of the above proposal has been carried out as per my 

Structural design and details and that the said structure is safe and stable for purpose for which it 

is intended. 

 (S. V. PATEL) 

      (Structural Engineer) 

sRegistration No. STR/P-136 

SURENDRA 

VELJI PATEL

Digitally signed by SURENDRA VELJI PATEL 

DN: c=IN, o=PERSONAL, title=1351, 

pseudonym=64a1333228b74ab0ae099881ba6

51ace, 

2.5.4.20=b4283ac1b1c7211883d050381bd51f

c04e30bd1c9e905c5bf205e8d5b6e700fb, 

postalCode=421201, st=Maharashtra, 

serialNumber=4e594980e91f94dcc4f229013f5

d1f582f0becc0e86a2d901e69ff403c47e67b, 

cn=SURENDRA VELJI PATEL 

Date: 2024.06.13 12:13:32 +05'30'
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